Features
n	 Ultra-tight	tolerance
n	 Wide	resistance	range
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Four	package	sizes	available
   CRT-ST Series - Thin Film Precision Chip Resistors
*RoHS	Directive	2015/863,	Mar	31,	2015	and	Annex.
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.

<1>
<1>
How to Order
   CRT 0603 - C Y - 1003 E ST
Model
						(CRT	=	Thin	Film	Precision	Chip	Resistor)
Size
 • 0402      • 0603      • 0805      • 1206
Resistance Tolerance
	 F	=	±1	%							D	=	±0.5	%							C	=	±0.25	%							B	=	±0.1	%
TCR (PPM/°C)
	 Z	=	±50									Y	=	±25
Resistance Value
	 <100	ohms:		 “R”	represents	decimal	point
	 	 	 (example:	24R3	=	24.3	ohms)
 ≥100	ohms:		 First	three	digits	are	significant,	fourth	digit	represents	number	of	zeroes	to	follow
	 	 	 (example:	8252	=	82.5K	ohms)
Packaging
	 G	=	Paper	tape	(10K	pcs.)	on	7	”	plastic	reel	(CRT0402-ST)
	 E	=	Paper	tape	(5K	pcs.)	on	7	”	plastic	reel	(CRT0603-ST,	CRT0805-ST,	CRT1206-ST)
Termination
 ST = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 CRT-ST Series - Thin Film Precision Chip Resistors
Packaging Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
2.0
(.080)
178.0	±	2.0
(7.008	±	.080)
20.5
(.807)
13.5	±	0.7
(.531	±	.028)
9.5	±	1.0
(.374	±	.039)
60.0	±	0.5
(2.36	±	.020)
11.5	±	1.0
(.453	±	.039)
P1
1.55	±	0.05
(.061	±	.002)
B
DIA. A
T
RESISTORPAPER
TAPE
TOP
TAPE
BOTTOM
TAPE
2.00	±	0.05
(.079	±	.002)
4.00	±	0.10
(.157	±	.004)
1.75	±	0.05
(.069	±	.002)
3.50	±	0.05
(.138	±	.002)
8.00	±	0.10
(.315	±	.004)
 Dimension Model Model Model Model
  CRT0402-ST CRT0603-ST CRT0805-ST CRT1206-ST
 A	 0.70	±	0.05	 1.10	±	0.05	 1.60	±	0.05	 2.00	±	0.05
	 	 (0.028	±	0.002)	 (0.043	±0.002)	 (0.063	±	0.002)	 (0.079	±	0.002)
 B	 1.16	±	0.05	 1.90	±	0.05	 2.37	±	0.05	 3.55	±	0.05
	 	 (0.046	±	0.002)	 (0.075	±	0.002)	 (0.093	±	0.002)	 (0.140	±	0.002)
 P1	 2.00	±	0.05	 4.00	±	0.10	 4.00	±	0.10	 4.00	±	0.10